Procurement Services
Formal Solicitation Request (over $50K)

CHY OF

FORESTP A

Date:  03/16/2023

1.

2. Requesting department: _Police/ Deputy Chief Johnson

3. Requesting department contact: Police/ Deputy Chief Johnson

4. Brief description of goods or services: New/Updated Tasers

5. Date the good or services are required: 03/16/2023

6. Is funding available for the goods or services? o Yes O No
7. Ifyes what is the annual budgeted amount? $50,695.24  Total $253,476.00

8. What is the funding source account number? 1000297870544 DEA Treasury Account

9.  Will grant funds be used to pay for the goods or services? [ Yes = No
10. Wil federal funds be used to pay for the goods or services? Yes 0 No
11. Will this be a one-time purchase or a multi-year contract? [1 One-time = Multi-year
12, If multi-year, how many option years are required? 5

13. Will the solicitation have any it components hardware or software? 0O Yes = No
14. If yes, has active reviewed and approved this request? 0 Yes O No
15. Can the vendor use subcontractors? OYes O No
16. Can the vendor operate as a joint venture? O Yes [J No

* Provide the following information (if applicable) in a Word document and reference the item number*
17. Determine the type of solicitation to be used (ITB, RFP, or RFQ)

18. Detailed description of the goods or services required.
19. Develop scope of work or specifications for the solicitation which may include:

e Deliverables o Fees/ Pricing (unit price, hourly rate, flat rate, etc.)

o Invoicing/ Payments » Materials/ Supplies (will vendor be required to provide)
s Timeline for Project o Staffing/ Staffing Requirements/ Scheduling

¢ Reporting e Vendor Requirements (certifications, licenses, etc.)

20. Determine the submission requirements (what the vendor must submit with their response).
21. Develop evaluation criteria (RFP or RFQ only) and identify 3-5 people to serve in the evaluation committee.
22. Determine if there will be a pre-bid conference.
23, Provide names and contact information of vendors to notify when the solicitation is released.
“My signature acknowledges that | approve this request and that funding is available*

GANDRA E. TpHnsed Aowuclw Elona) IS MAR 202>

Department Head (Signature/ Date
(Please Print)

Finance Director (Please Print) (Signature)

Please complete, sign, and return this form to ageeter@forestparkga.gov




97°80L°559% 00'0$ €20C/1€/T
92°80L'S59$ 00°0$ T20e/0E/2T
92°80L'G59% 99°0v2‘Z$ 00°0$ €000LVOZHNETLY / TOSTI000V0LTTTOZH SO Hsodaq zeoe/et/Tn
09°L9Y‘€S9$ €9'992°TS 00°0$ 10003ALTHYIZOLY / T0S61000V0LT8TOTH# SD Hsodag 7202/0¢E/TT

v¥S0£8L62000T# LNNOIIV (AYNSV3IYL - Tv¥3Q3d) vaa




d0108S°666¥Y-L2929-D } obeg

00'945'€52$ 00'0% __009p'eszs fejoL
¥2'569'05% 000$ ¥ 569'06§ L20¢ 1y
¥2'569'058 0008 ¥2'569°06% 920¢ 14y
2'569°09% 000$ ¢ 569058 G20¢ 1dy
2 '569'058 0008 v 569°05% 1202 19y
0'56905% 000% 0'569'05$ £20¢ 14y
oL xel _Ejolang L ajeq
Arewwng juawded
et S B 009/y'€5¢$. - .. XV1/M V101 A31VINILSS
o 00°s0¢ wmm o SONIAVS V101 0007 eSS 1909 Y 10L
00'199'/$ - .‘umo?_mm,ﬂmmcgmm mmw_mé SUIUOW (9 e - yibua weiboid
Arewwng Junoasi( fewwing ajond

‘pews
12£2-809 {vO) Xed xe4 vsn v3n
Aobebyedisaioj@uosuyofes jrews woo uoxe@uosishedp w3 9992-2620€ Y9 “1ed isai04 9992-L620€ YO “ed jsei04
00LX 08Z/-99€-¥0¥ :0u0Yd LE08E0ZELG b+ BuOyd PAIG [eLOWBY Ysed 0Z€ PG [BLOWBIN YseD 0Z¢
UOSUYOl BIpUES uosiajed maig VO - JuswpiedaQ 3040 Yied 152104 PAIg {eLOWR USBD 0ZE-09i0nUjAron0Q ssauisng
LOVINOD ANVMINd - | GNLYINISTY4IYSIIVS . . e - oLTIg | ‘ OL dIHS

‘pouiapy Alneq

OEN :suus Jusuwiked
00LEL} HRGWINN JUN0DY
£C02/10/50 ‘91 LBig JoBAUOYD pajewns3

- eeoziel id 5

1£/2'816°008 |+ ‘[euoieussiu]
1£12-816 (008) -onsauwiog
122Lyi0-98 11IVA

ol it S8Jejs pajyun
£202/1/50 panss| GGZGg8 BUOZUY 'Bepsiods

1S WSS N 008/1
da0SS'6665F-L29Z95-D

*auj ‘esudisjug uoxy




dQ0S5'666¥-L2929-D 7 9bed

00°9b'€5Z8 0008 00°92v'€52$ : e . jejol
00'9/¢'65¢$ 00°0$ 00'9.7'€52$ AV 108 50'18% 09 09 8jpung uoedyiie] / Jese | 80/
0008 00708 0008 00°0% 001§ b SCQ009 - 11033 ¥3ISNvYL 285004

“[E0)ang 30LdJON - 99Ud)SI _ pajpunqupy - widy KD uopduoseq . umj)

jesodoid uj .ake«coaumm m&%m:om Eaé,mn uj pojie}ap aie mo_nﬁm\s% n

Buoud

00°9.4°€5Z$ ;fejoigng sonp
00°2L¥'25Z$ 19914 Isi 8jond
00°182°162$ 190144 pajpunqun a30np



dQ055°666¥Y-L2929%-D

¢ abeyg
} HIHONOA TO0HIS HOLOMYLSNI HILSVYN LY3SYL 61102 8jpung uoneayniay / jase |
ALD uondussaq w9y ajpung
EERIIVEDS
820Z/0EH0 £202/10/50 } ISNIOT NOD'AONIAIAG 2 ¥3SVYL 8¥20¢ ajpung uojeayiia] / Jase |
92021080 £202/10/50 09 3SN30NTNOJ'IONICIAS L ¥3SYL 81¢0C djpung uojeoyie]) £ Jese
ajeq puj pajewsy .. ajeq yejg pajewnsy . ALD uondisasag way| 3jpung
a1EM)jog
1202110140 0zi SN (33493a-z) SYALIVND 35070 IOCRLHYD AN L ¥3SVL 9422 8jpung uogeoye] / Jesey
2202/10/70 0z} SN (334930-6°¢) 4J0ONVLS FOTIMLEVD FAI £ ¥3SVL /1Y 24 3jpung uonesyiueg / J8se |
9202100 ozl SN {33493aZ1) SYILIVND 35010 FOARLNVD JAIT 2 ¥3SYL 9/1e¢ 3|pung uoneayiuag / Jese |
9202/10/0 0zl SN (33493a-6'¢) 440ONVLS '39aMLHYD IAIT L ¥3SvL S22 8jpung uofeoyie] / Jese|
G202/L0/%0 0z4 SN LYVND 35010 290k LAvD (1TVH) NaL OO TTANY-YO0H £ ¥3svL 8/12¢ ajpung uoheayiie]) / jese
§202/L0/%0 114} SN JJ00NVLS 390114V (1TvH) NdL dJOOT-ONV-YOO0H £ §3svL LI jpung uoyeayIs) / Jese )
G202/10iv0 0z SN {(33493a-24) SHILIVND 3SOTO '39AR.LIVD IAM L HISYL 9/12¢ jpung UOREJYIAY / Jese |
S20Z/10/70 4} SN (334930-5°¢) 3400NVLS FOALINYD JAN L ¥3SVL Gl1ee ajpung uofjeoynJsy / Jese)
¥20e/L0v0 0z1 SN {334930¢1) SYFLUVND 35010 'FOANLHYD AN L ¥3SVL 9l1ec 8jpung uoneaynie] J Jese}
¥20e/10/v0 0zL SN (334¥930-5°¢) JJ0ANYLS ‘TOARILYYO IAN £ HISYL T4 sjpung uoneoys) / Jese
£202/10/%0 I £ d3SVL "NISL X NI G 22 "IYNOISS30Md TNV 1398VL 06008 3jpung uoyeoyia) / Jese ),
£202/10/%0 3 {03710399nY) TYNOISS3308d ‘FAILONANDD "1394VL Z ¥3SVL 28008 ajpung UoKEJYIR]) / Jase |
£202/10/%0 l 3400 ONV X000 AvE-9 L ¥3SVL 00¢y.L 8jpung uoneayial J Jase ]
£202/10/%0 l MO0Qd AVE-9/ AvE-} 28V ‘Ave-8 £V ¥04 QYO0 ¥3IMOd HINV HINON 61014 3jpung uoyeIYIaY / Jese|
£202/10/v0 1 000 WODIONIAIAT ‘ASSY '1IMIvE INNOW TIVM €004 ojpung uoneays) / 1osej
£202/10/v0 0s SN (33930-z4) SH3LIVYND ISOTD TOARILYVD LH3NI £ ¥3SYL 181CC 8jpung uogedyie] [ Jase]
€20Z/10/%0 05 SN (334930-6°€) J40ANVLS 39QRI1NYD LH3NI £ ¥3SVL 611¢C 8jpung uoyedyia] / Jese |
£202/30/%0 ozl SN LAVND 35010 "39a 14D (LTvH) NYL JOOTONY-OOH £ ¥3SVi 8L1¢c sjpung uofledyia) / 18se|
£202/10/%0 0cL SN J40ANYLS 39ari13vD (L1vH) N¥L JOOT-GNV-MOOH £ ¥3svl yrAY4 djpung UOHEIPLISY / Jose |
£¢02/10/¥0 4} SN {33930-21) SYILHVND ISOT0 'I9aRLEYD AT L ¥3SYL 9l1e¢ sjpung uofjeayiag / Jase|
£202/10/40 08} SN (3393021} SHILIVND 35070 '30aRLAVD IAIT £ H3SVL 9/122 jpung uoREOYIa) / Jose]
£202/10/v0 4} SN (334930-G°€) 4400NVLS FOARLNVD JAN L H3SVL §/12¢ ajpung uoleIYIIAY J Jose|
£202/10/40 08l SN (334930-9°¢) 4400NVLS '390ARILYYD JAN £ ¥3SVL Siiee 3jpung uolleaylia] / iase|
£202/10/%0 S QNYH 1437 YMYHMOVIE - ¥31STOH £ ¥3syL 19002 3jpung uonedayiay / 1sse}
£202/10/%0 [ GNVH LHOIN MMYHMOVY1E - ¥3LSTOH £ ¥3svL 2900¢ jpung uofeayia) / Jese}
£202/10/0 | 1INS (17vH) ONINIVYL dOOT-ONY-MOOH 05002 jpung uoneayia] / Jesey
£202/10/%0 4] WOILOVL MOVd AMIL1VE £ ¥3SVL 81002 8jpung uoneaynia / 1ese]
£20¢/10/70 4 ¥E SSV10 THISYT NITHO) ALNISISIA HOIH 'MIA 'F1ONVH £ ¥3SVL 8000¢ ajpung uojeIyIe] / Jase ]
£20¢/L0/70 09 ¥E SSYI0 ISV NaTUD) ALTIGISIA HOIH 'M1A ‘TIONVH £ ¥3syL 8000¢C sjpung uonesynJag / jasey
ajeq Kisajag pajewigsy - ALD : -~ uopdussag way] . ojpung
alempliey

ajnpayog Alanljeq




dQ05S 6661Y-L2929%-0

y abed

920Z/0€/70 ¥Z0Z/L0/40 l NO0Q AVE XIS £ ¥ASVL ALNVRNVM 1X3 96€£09 jpung uofeoyRIa] J Jese|

8202/0¢/y0 ¥202/10/%0 4 FIANVH Z H3SVL AINYHEYM 13 G608 Sjpung UoREdYNIS] ] JBse |

8¢0¢/0€/Y0 #202/L0/%0 03 JIONVH £ ¥3SYL AINVEHYM 1X3 S6£08 3jpung UONeJYIAY / Jase |

820¢/0E/0 ¥202V 010 44 MOV A¥ILIVE £ ¥3SVL ALNVYYM 1X3 7.£08 8jpung uoRedyis) / Jesey

8jeq puz pajewnsy - 8jeq yejg.pajewnsy - ALD L - -uonduasag Uiy -jpung

safjueliepy

09 AVHO0Hd SSIOJV INIFWIIVIH3Y 3OARILEYI ALNG L ¥3SYL 9202 ajpung uofeoynia) / Jase )

b HIHONOA 3SHNOD HOLONHISNI L H3SYL 0210¢ Sjpung uofledliis) / Jese

14 H3IHONOA 3SHN0J HOLONYLISNI L ¥3SVL 0z102 8jpung uonedyuay J Jase |

} H3HONOA 3SUNOT HOLINULSNI £ ¥3SYL 02102 8jpung uoneoyiay / Jese |

} HIHONOA 3SHUN0D WOLINYLSNI L ¥3SYL 0z102 8jpung Lonesya] / jesej

} HIHONOA 3SHNOD JOLONYLISNI L H3SYL 0Z10¢ sjpung uonealyiag / Jase |

l HIHONOA TOOHIS HOLONYLSNI MILSYIN £ ¥3SVL 6110¢ jpung uogedypiag / Jese|

} HIHONOA TOOHIS HOLINHLISNI ¥ILSVY £ ¥3ASVL 61102 8jpung uojedyis] / Jese]

} HIHONOA TO0HIS HOLONYLSNI ¥ILSYI £ ¥ISVL 61102 Sjpung UONESYRIa) / Jase |

3 HIHONOA TO0HIS moS:sz_ HILSVW £ H3sVL 61102 sjpung uogeoyiay / Jese ]
AlD uonduoasag way _-~-a|pung .

S9JIAIBS




dQ0s5'666vy-L2929%-D

G afieg
42'569°08$ - 00'0$ 7560058 . Ej0L
¥ 569063 0008 V2569 06% 09 sjpuing UOIJESHaY / Jose] I G IBak
I xey [eoqns Ko uopduosag way ue|d 9910AY] |
202 1dy
¥2'569°06$ 0003 ¥2'569°05$ - ‘ \ ‘ ZCN
¥2'$69'06% 0008 ¥2 669 06% 09 ajpung UOREOIaY) / JoSe] WeOLL v 1esk
[goL X} 1B0qng L) uonduasag wa)| ue]d 8910AUj
920z Jdy
v2°669'05$ 00°0$ - $2'569°05$ = ‘ N 1ej01
V2'$69'06$ 0003 V2 $69'06$ 09 ojpung UoNBoyIe] / J9se] W0/1 g 180k
[B1oL- Xey - eoyqng [5T3) -_uopdussag way) ue|d 93joAu]
6207 Jdy
$2'669'08$ 0008 ¥7'569°05$ ) ) ) ejol
vZ 669'068 000§ ¥2 569 '05% 09 Sjpung UofeoyeY / 1ese] ¥eOLL ZJes )
oL XeL - [e03qng ) uonduiasaq w3y uejd 3910AU|
202 4dy
00°03 - 00°0$ ..00'0$ ‘ ‘ ‘. \ s o 1304
0008 0008 0003 | SG009 - L0 H3ASNVAL 755001 ueuljuin uodpy 89i0AU]
iejo) . xel {ejoiqng 1) . .uopdiiaseg way| .+ UB|d 8010AU]
£20¢ Ael
$0'569°06$ 0008 . . 0°569°08$ - . , o ; 1e01
0'569'06% 0008 ¥0'569'063 09 ajpung UOREOUS] [ Jose WD/ 1 | 183X
12301 xel - —feyoiqns Ao —uonduasaqg - W) UB|d 9910AU|
£202 1dy

sjiejaqg juswihed




40085 666¥1-LT929-D g obeyg

ajonp siy} ufils Jou op aseajd ‘Auoyine siy} aney Jou op nok Jj “Ayua Jeys puig o} Aloyine [eBs aney noA Jey uoxy o} Juasaidal nok ‘(pom noA wioym Joj
Aousbe juswiwianob Jo ‘Apediounw ‘Auedwod ay) o) pajiu Jou Jng Buipnjour) Aus ue 4o jleyaq uo Buubis aie noA Jj "SJIBIUOD OJUI JBJUS 0} ajqe Ajjnme] aje
noA yeyy juasaidas nok ‘mojeq Bujubis Ag ‘suompuod pue suiis} pasuaiajel aroqe au} o} Ajs|os 108lqns si 8jont) siyj 0} asuodsas Ul panss) Japio aseyaind Auy

'Suua] Jo soueydaooy

‘wesfoid Juswanoidwy sousuadx3 JWOISN UOXY aU) Jo swis) ay o} aaibe nok ‘mojaq Buiubis Ag sousieje
Aq uraiay pajesodioayl s1 ‘(SUOHPUOS-PUB-SWLIS)-Sajes/|eBay/wod uoxe mmm Je pajsod) aousiiadxs jonpoid nok sacidw pue syonpoid mau dojensp
0} uoxy yym Jusjuo) Aouaby jo sjuawbas paynuspi-ap jo Buueys ay) sapnjou; yoiym ‘xipuaddy weibold juswanoidu) souauadxs JaWwoisny uoxy ay |

-dI30V

"MOJaq paquosep
se xipuaddy weiboid juswaAoidw) soustiadx3 JaWOISNY UOXY 3U) UHIM JOIJUOD Jou S0P pue paseyaind Buiaq saoiAIes pue sjonpoid sy} Sapnjoul J JUJXa
au) 0} wanob |jeys Juswaaibe jey) ‘seseyond ainjny jje usenoB o} JuswaaiBe Joud e ojul paislus ARy LOXY pue nok Juans sy} uj ajqedydde ji ‘aseyaind
W00y MaIAISJU| UOXY JO/pUE Jas]4 UOXY Jo} (MOS) HOM JO Juswajels payoele auy) se fjam se ‘(SUORIPUOS-pUe-SULIa}-Sa[es/[eDa|/ LoD UOXE MMM Je pajsod)
Juawsaiby Buiseyaing pue sadinIag JBISEl S,UoXY pue ulaiay Ypoj Jes suoisiaoid ay} jo souejdasoe InoA uodn [EUORIPUCD puE 0} payiuul| I Sjony Siu |

Juawaalby Buiseyaing pue saoiAIeg JSJSE UOXY

SUORIPUOY pUB SULB| Sees *ouf asudiejus uoxy

SUOIIPUOY pue SWia| piepuels

‘usenob |leys Juswisasby Buiseyang
PUE S3IAISS JSISEIN S,UOXY JO SULIS} 8U} JOIIUOD JO JUBAd 3y} U] ‘Juswaaiby SIY} JO SUOHPUOD pue Swis) 3y} ojul souasejel Aq pajesodiooul st Zz/Z604 10BAUCY [[BMSaIN0S 19BIU0Y

“Buisioaus 03 Joud
Jwqns aseajd ‘patjdde aq pinoys ajesyied uondwaxa xe} e §j “Buiojoaut jo awys Je abueyd o} 3osfqns pue sjonb jo s3ep 18 a|qeaydde sajes uo paseq pajewinsa st Xej




dQ0S5°666¥Y-L2929%-0 1 9beg

ecoeviie

paubig aleq ainjeubig

"JOBLUOD JUOW (9 MBU B JIEJS [ PuB UOXY UM (L1S/Z000# 19BA4U0D PaInoaxs) /91652-0 YIM PSBID0SSE SJOBIUOD SJeUIULS) [|im 8jonb SIy} JO uopnosxg

SUOIIPUOY pue SWia| piepuels o) suoidaox]



